
PLACE CLUBS LIGUE n° CLUB M Q Bar.

1 ANGERS TIR SPORTIF PAYS-DE-LA-LOIRE 5.49.003 550,2 283
2 S.T. FECAMPOISE NORMANDIE 14.76.113 558,4 283
3 CARABINIERS MAUBEUGE NORD-PAS-DE-CALAIS 15.59.166 579,9 290
4 U.S.S.T. CHARLEVILLE CHAMPAGNE 8.08.281 551,5 279
5 C.T.S. PARTHENAY POITOU-CHARENTES 17.79.001 563,1 280
6 CTB VOUEL-TERGNIER PICARDIE 16.02.004 553,8 282
7 C.T. CHAURAY POITOU-CHARENTES 17.79.008 548,1 277
8 T.S. DU HAUT-JURA FRANCHE-COMTÉ 23.39.278 546,7 276
9 ALERTE SANFLORAINE AUVERGNE 3.15.013 559,4 279
10 ARQUEBUSE SOISSONS PICARDIE 16.02.040 557,8 279
11 AVANT GARDE PORTOISE LORRAINE 12.54.419 557,8 276
12 A.L. ARQUES NORD-PAS-DE-CALAIS 15.62.021 556,4 275
13 LA CIBLE DU SALEVE DAUPHINÉ-SAVOIE 20.74.151 552 276
14 T.O. ISSOLDUNOIS CENTRE VAL DE LOIRE 7.36.075 546,8 266
15 T.S. PAYS DOLOIS FRANCHE-COMTÉ 23.39.003 543,5 273
16 T.S. CHATENOY ROYAL BOURGOGNE 4.71.185 542,4 270
17 HARTHOUSE-HAGUENAU ALSACE 1.67.039 542,1 278
18 T.S.B. EMBLAVEZ AUVERGNE 3.43.005 540,8 269
19 T.S. LIBOURNE AQUITAINE 2.33.021 539,9 258
20 S.T. CREUSOT BOURGOGNE 4.71.128 537,6 264
21 EAC THIN-LE-MOUTIER CHAMPAGNE 8.08.312 537,5 266
22 S.O. LA BRESSAUDE LORRAINE 12.88.280 536 271
23 A.T.P.N. THIONVILLE LORRAINE 12.57.016 533,5 268
24 T.S. BRIVADOIS AUVERGNE 3.43.002 533 263
25 RC STRASBOURG ALSACE 1.67.246 528,6 274
26 S.T. NITTING LORRAINE 12.57.100 528,5 261
27 ALSATIA KALTENHOUSE ALSACE 1.67.032 528,1 263
28 S.C. BRIARD TIR ÎLE-DE-FRANCE 10.77.846 526,5 266
29 S.T. CASTELNAUDARY LANGUEDOC-ROUSSILLON 11.11.097 525,1 264
30 F.R.J.E.P. REMILLY CHAMPAGNE 8.08.003 523,8 252
31 CIBLE VALOGNAISE NORMANDIE 14.50.023 521,1 259
32 ESCOPETTE PICARDE PICARDIE 16.60.035 517,8 263
33 C.T. SALONAIS PROVENCE 18.13.202 513,9 269
34 E.S. THAONNAISE LORRAINE 12.88.426 512,6 258
35 AVENIR SURVILLIERS ÎLE-DE-FRANCE 10.95.259 507,7 257
36 GAT CHOISY ÎLE-DE-FRANCE 10.94.558 504,2 251
37 S.T. TOULON CÔTE D'AZUR 9.83.164 500,3 250
38 TIR SPORTIF CHABRIS CENTRE VAL DE LOIRE 7.36.272 500,2 253
39 S.T.S. GUERET LIMOUSIN 27.23.188 485,2 247
40 T.S. DE LA RADE BRETAGNE 6.29.056 479,8 246
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Nom Nom Nom
BENJAMINS 1 2 POUSSINS 1 2 MINIMES 1 2

1 CARABINIERS MAUBEUGE 15.59.166 VANBOCKESTAL David 96,1 95,7 191,8 LAFRIDI Sheryne 98,8 97 195,8 CHARDRON Lucie 95,1 97,2 192,3 579,9
2 C.T.S. PARTHENAY 17.79.001 CHANSAULT Florence 95,4 89,3 184,7 MONTEIRO Tiago 89,2 88,9 178,1 ROUSSEAU-MOUSSET  Mathias 98,6 101,7 200,3 563,1
3 ALERTE SANFLORAINE 3.15.013 PICHOT Mathurin 85,8 87,7 173,5 BONNET Mathéo 93 92,1 185,1 PICHOT Célestin 101,4 99,4 200,8 559,4
4 S.T. FECAMPOISE 14.76.113 LAPPE Lothaire 86,2 90 176,2 LAPPE Louis 96,5 97,8 194,3 GILLE Clémence 93 94,9 187,9 558,4
5 ARQUEBUSE SOISSONS 16.02.040 BEN JILLANI Nour 95,2 91 186,2 GARCIA Gaspard 89 91,5 180,5 AIT CHADI Maryam 94,2 96,9 191,1 557,8
6 AVANT GARDE PORTOISE 12.54.419 PICOT Max 88,1 86,6 174,7 QUILLIOU Eliott 95,6 92,9 188,5 STEFAN Anaïs 97,9 96,7 194,6 557,8
7 A.L. ARQUES 15.62.021 COURBOT Yanis 84,4 79,3 163,7 VALLART Sasha 99,1 98,3 197,4 CLEMENT Coraline 98,1 97,2 195,3 556,4
8 CTB VOUEL-TERGNIER 16.02.004 DAMIENS Inaya 81,5 92,2 173,7 BOSCARIOL HORIOT Helios 93 92,9 185,9 MARY Elise 97,8 96,4 194,2 553,8
9 LA CIBLE DU SALEVE 20.74.151 JACQUES   Alexandra 95,2 95 190,2 POURNY  Julia 89,9 92,4 182,3 POURNY  Sarah 90,9 88,6 179,5 552

10 U.S.S.T. CHARLEVILLE 8.08.281 DEVAUX Théo 87,4 92,4 179,8 CHARLIER-COLMONT Lucie 90,2 93,3 183,5 RENOLLET Lily 94,5 93,7 188,2 551,5
11 ANGERS TIR SPORTIF 5.49.003 OCTAU BANATRE Tristan 80,5 89,9 170,4 COUVREUR Emy 92,9 94,2 187,1 COUVREUR Mya 94,3 98,4 192,7 550,2
12 C.T. CHAURAY 17.79.008 DRURE Lenaëlle 90,3 94,2 184,5 BONNEAU Théa 85,7 83,8 169,5 PEREIRA Lola 95 99,1 194,1 548,1
13 T.O. ISSOLDUNOIS 7.36.075 COME Pauline 92,8 88,1 180,9 CARROY Augustin 88 80,8 168,8 TAVET Robin 100,2 96,9 197,1 546,8
14 T.S. DU HAUT-JURA 23.39.278 PETIT Maxence 86,9 94,8 181,7 VANOTTI Nahla 92,6 93,1 185,7 BOSDURE Elsa 91,6 87,7 179,3 546,7
15 T.S. PAYS DOLOIS 23.39.003 BRENET Lison 92,4 88,2 180,6 TILLET Romane 84,3 89,3 173,6 MARRON Ludivine 93,8 95,5 189,3 543,5
16 T.S. CHATENOY ROYAL 4.71.185 ANDRE-BARROSO Arsène 85,9 82,6 168,5 BOUDARD Juliette 91,2 94,2 185,4 VINCENT Camille 95,1 93,4 188,5 542,4
17 HARTHOUSE-HAGUENAU 1.67.039 GRISSMER Quentin 85,8 93 178,8 STURTZER Thomas 88 88,9 176,9 CHAÏB Romaïssa 90,8 95,6 186,4 542,1
18 T.S.B. EMBLAVEZ 3.43.005 BRENAS Vanessa 89,8 90,8 180,6 VIGNAIS Laurys 82,1 78,2 160,3 ANDRE DUFEU Lucye 100 99,9 199,9 540,8
19 T.S. LIBOURNE 2.33.021 BRAURE Maxime 94,5 86,1 180,6 BRIARD Justine 91,2 81,7 172,9 LABROUCHE Ronan 96 90,4 186,4 539,9
20 S.T. CREUSOT 4.71.128 DESBOIS Léa  94,9 90,7 185,6 TOURNAY-GAGNON  Hoani 84,3 84,3 168,6 EDOUARD  Auréa 94 89,4 183,4 537,6
21 EAC THIN-LE-MOUTIER 8.08.312 JONET Lilou 91,7 87,3 179 FRUIT Emile 78,8 79,4 158,2 FOURNAISE Eulalie 100,8 99,5 200,3 537,5
22 S.O. LA BRESSAUDE 12.88.280 PEYREBERE Rozenne 72 81,8 153,8 WANG Diana 96,9 97,4 194,3 GEHIN Chloé 96,2 91,7 187,9 536
23 A.T.P.N. THIONVILLE 12.57.016 CHEVALIER VITALI Magalie 80,4 80,3 160,7 ZENNER Jeanne 84,9 88,1 173 HENSCHEN Vincent 99,8 100 199,8 533,5
24 T.S. BRIVADOIS 3.43.002 ROCHE DELABRE Manon 90,1 85,9 176 SUGIER Léonie 81,4 76,2 157,6 PEGHAIRE Constance 98,4 101 199,4 533
25 RC STRASBOURG 1.67.246 BRIENTIN GRENET Simon 77 82,7 159,7 ZAITRI Mina 85,9 93,1 179 PEREZ Soizyc 91,8 98,1 189,9 528,6
26 S.T. NITTING 12.57.100 KENNEL Guillaume 82,4 77,7 160,1 KNITTEL Thalie 86,8 85,1 171,9 HUMANN Maël 98,1 98,4 196,5 528,5
27 ALSATIA KALTENHOUSE 1.67.032 QUESSADA Maxence 94,3 85,4 179,7 NAAS Solène 93,9 92,2 186,1 BURKARDT Timéo 76,6 85,7 162,3 528,1
28 S.C. BRIARD TIR 10.77.846 XU Loik 83,5 88,1 171,6 MARY Sawyer 88,1 82,5 170,6 COLUSSA Hugo 89,2 95,1 184,3 526,5
29 S.T. CASTELNAUDARY 11.11.097 OSTROVSKIY Christophe 89 88,3 177,3 FABRE LEGROS Manon 79,4 82,6 162 ADAMCZYK Dorian 92,7 93,1 185,8 525,1
30 F.R.J.E.P. REMILLY 8.08.003 HENRIET Tom 80,6 81,6 162,2 DELILLE Augustin 91,7 88,3 180 CASALINO Enzo 99,9 81,7 181,6 523,8
31 CIBLE VALOGNAISE 14.50.023 LEBLOND Jules 97,7 88,3 186 BEDEL François 68 74,7 142,7 AOUNI Safiya 96,7 95,7 192,4 521,1
32 ESCOPETTE PICARDE 16.60.035 PELTIER Elena 73,4 80,1 153,5 HOGG Lyna 82,9 89,1 172 MICHELINO Tessa 98,5 93,8 192,3 517,8
33 C.T. SALONAIS 18.13.202 RIVIECCIO Satine 78 86,8 164,8 BARRELLA Valentin 81,6 89,5 171,1 JOLIN Alexandre 85,1 92,9 178 513,9
34 E.S. THAONNAISE 12.88.426 LISTAR Margaux 84,1 84,3 168,4 LISTAR Clémence 77,7 85 162,7 OUGER Manon 93,2 88,3 181,5 512,6
35 AVENIR SURVILLIERS 10.95.259 VIJAYAKUMAR Shaveen 85,4 79,4 164,8 BRUNEAU VESQUE Louis 77,1 84,3 161,4 BRUNEAU VESQUE Manon 88,6 92,9 181,5 507,7
36 GAT CHOISY 10.94.558 LELONG Deyan 74,5 71,6 146,1 REGO LOPES Virgile 81,5 83,4 164,9 BENALI Imane 97,7 95,5 193,2 504,2
37 S.T. TOULON 9.83.164 NICCOLAÏ Lena 78,5 85,7 164,2 NICCOLAÏ Mila 87 77,8 164,8 WAGNER Eryan 84,6 86,7 171,3 500,3
38 TIR SPORTIF CHABRIS 7.36.272 GUIMPIER Leo Paul 68,8 73,1 141,9 FOUCAULT Adele 77,3 83,8 161,1 FOUCAULT Augustine 101,4 95,8 197,2 500,2
39 S.T.S. GUERET 27.23.188 XAVIER Laurie 82,6 89,2 171,8 LAVAUD Enzo 63,1 67,8 130,9 BIGOURET Gabin 92,3 90,2 182,5 485,2
40 T.S. DE LA RADE 6.29.056 CRENN Tom 75,9 79,7 155,6 CLEMENT Hadrien 69,2 70,2 139,4 MERCIER Salomé 88,5 96,3 184,8 479,8

MATCH DE QUALIFICATION - CARABINE - ÉCOLE DE TIR
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PLACE CLUBS n° CLUB LIGUE M Q PLACE CLUBS n° CLUB LIGUE M Q
41 T.S. NORDIC BRIANÇON 18.05.160 PROVENCE 534,4 88 T.S. BEAUMONTOIS 20.26.003 DAUPHINÉ-SAVOIE 468,1
42 FRATERNELLE CUVILLY 16.60.071 PICARDIE 519,6 89 C.T.S. MONTELIMAR 20.26.137 DAUPHINÉ-SAVOIE 465,7
43 SOURIRE DE CLICHY 10.92.252 ÎLE-DE-FRANCE 516,5 90 C.T. CHAMBÉRY 20.73.010 DAUPHINÉ-SAVOIE 464,7
44  USPV PONT DE ROIDE 23.25.145 FRANCHE-COMTÉ 515,6 91 CHATEAU-GONTIER T.S. 5.53.079 PAYS-DE-LA-LOIRE 463,3
45 T.M.N. HAUBOURDIN 15.59.070 NORD-PAS-DE-CALAIS 514,1 92 STELLA MARIS S.T. 6.29.095 BRETAGNE 463,2
46 CIBLE MANCIEULLOISE 12.54.225 LORRAINE 513,7 93 S.M.T. VENDOME 7.41.150 CENTRE/VAL-DE-LOIRE 461,0
47 S.T. UHLWILLER 1.67.398 ALSACE 510,0 94 S.T.A. CUSSET 3.03.004 AUVERGNE 460,8
48 A.T. DESCARTES 7.37.009 CENTRE/VAL-DE-LOIRE 508,4 95 S.T. PAYS RIEZ & VIE 5.85.002 PAYS-DE-LA-LOIRE 459,9
49 F.T.A. BULLY-LES-MINES 15.62.111 NORD-PAS-DE-CALAIS 507,7 96 C.S. GARNISON RENNES 6.35.002 BRETAGNE 456,8
50 S.T. CIBOURE 2.64.120 AQUITAINE 506,7 97 S.E.T. BITCHE 12.57.210 LORRAINE 455,9
51 ESPERANCE CHALONS 8.51.160 CHAMPAGNE 505,1 98 A.L. NEUVES MAISONS 12.54.013 LORRAINE 454,2
52 LA PATRIOTE 17.86.079 POITOU-CHARENTES 504,8 99 L.S. ROSSELANGE 12.57.302 LORRAINE 452,4
53 S.T.S.M. 13.42.127 LYONNAIS 504,4 100 S.T. BOURGES 7.18.256 CENTRE/VAL-DE-LOIRE 452,2
54 A.L. ARSENAL 13.42.141 LYONNAIS 502,3 101 A.S. D'OLLAINVILLE 10.91.303 ÎLE-DE-FRANCE 449,1
55 LA MAGDUNOISE TIR 7.45.002 CENTRE/VAL-DE-LOIRE 500,6 102 A.S.T. CREIL 16.60.013 PICARDIE 447,4
56 S.T. BRIEY 12.54.305 LORRAINE 498,9 103 T.S. RUPIFICALDIEN 17.16.050 POITOU-CHARENTES 447,4
57 S.T. BEZIERS 11.34.007 LANGUEDOC-ROUSSILLON 498,8 104 OLYMP. CLUB GIFFOIS 10.91.003 ÎLE-DE-FRANCE 444,4
58 S.T. DU JURA 23.39.069 FRANCHE-COMTÉ 498,0 105 U.S. ISSOIRIENNE 3.63.138 AUVERGNE 434,5
59 38SP T.S. MERENVIELLE 19.31.022 MIDI-PYRÉNÉES 497,1 106 ASS. VICINOISE TIR 10.78.160 ÎLE-DE-FRANCE 432,2
60 S.A.V. S.T.S. 12.55.390 LORRAINE 494,7 107 CIBLE ROANNAISE 13.42.055 LYONNAIS 428,2
61 T.C. LOURDAIS 19.65.005 MIDI-PYRÉNÉES 494,2 108 PRO PATRIA MONTESSON 10.78.773 ÎLE-DE-FRANCE 426,7
62 S.T. PAMIERS 19.09.099 MIDI-PYRÉNÉES 493,9 109 AURORE DE VITRE 6.35.030 BRETAGNE 426,4
63 STE TIR. MACONNAIS 4.71.193 BOURGOGNE 489,4 110 ST GD COMBE CHATELEU 23.25.244 FRANCHE-COMTÉ 425,7
64 STE ST-MAIXENTAISE 17.79.036 POITOU-CHARENTES 489,1 111 T.S. RIOMOIS 3.63.259 AUVERGNE 423,1
65 ALERTE TIR 20.38.110 DAUPHINÉ-SAVOIE 487,8 112 T.S. BRIOCHIN 6.22.033 BRETAGNE 422,2
66 ASS. PROVINOISE T.C. 10.77.850 ÎLE-DE-FRANCE 487,7 113 A.S. TIERCÉ 5.49.036 PAYS-DE-LA-LOIRE 420,3
67 ASNIERES TIR SPORTIF 10.92.172 ÎLE-DE-FRANCE 486,0 114 CLUB DE TIR D'AUREC 3.43.003 AUVERGNE 419,3
68 A.S. MONTS TIR 7.37.121 CENTRE/VAL-DE-LOIRE 485,1 115 CLUB TIR MAIZIERES 23.70.176 FRANCHE-COMTÉ 415,3
69 C.T. MONTGERON 10.91.009 ÎLE-DE-FRANCE 482,9 116 C.O. TRITHOISE 15.59.236 NORD-PAS-DE-CALAIS 413,7
70 S.T. COURBEVOISIENNE 10.92.895 ÎLE-DE-FRANCE 481,8 117 VOLONTAIRES JANZEENS 6.35.031 BRETAGNE 412,3
71 N.S.T. VIRE 14.14.060 NORMANDIE 480,6 118 C.T. SAINT-GAUDINOIS 19.31.086 MIDI-PYRÉNÉES 409,0
72 S.T. NEUFCHATEAU 12.88.139 LORRAINE 479,4 119 A.T. MONTALBANAIS 19.82.105 MIDI-PYRÉNÉES 406,8
73 J3 SPORTS AMILLY 7.45.275 CENTRE/VAL-DE-LOIRE 478,9 120 SOLIDARITE PLEUMART. 17.86.156 POITOU-CHARENTES 401,1
74 S.T.P.N. 2.24.106 AQUITAINE 477,3 121 T.S. PERREUX 10.94.565 ÎLE-DE-FRANCE 401,1
75 ST DRAGUIGNAN 9.83.162 CÔTE D'AZUR 477,0 122 GIRONDINS TIR 2.33.086 AQUITAINE 396,7
76 C.T. DE MODANE 20.73.186 DAUPHINÉ-SAVOIE 476,9 123 A.T. USSELLOISE 27.19.157 LIMOUSIN 393,2
77 A.S. MAMERS SAOSNOIS 5.72.080 PAYS-DE-LA-LOIRE 474,8 124 T.S. DE LA FOUGERAISE 6.35.054 BRETAGNE 392,1
78 A.L. LONGUENESSE TIR 15.62.309 NORD-PAS-DE-CALAIS 474,5 125 S.T. CHABRELOCHE 3.63.025 AUVERGNE 391,6
79 JSVPO SECTION TIR 8.10.242 CHAMPAGNE 474,3 126 FRATERNELLE DE TIGY 7.45.170 CENTRE/VAL-DE-LOIRE 378,8
80 SMOC ST-JEAN BRAYE 7.45.274 CENTRE/VAL-DE-LOIRE 474,0 127 ST STAND ANGOUMOISIN 17.16.136 POITOU-CHARENTES 368,1
81 C.T. BLAGNACAIS 19.31.034 MIDI-PYRÉNÉES 472,9 128 R.C.T. DOUESSIN 5.49.200 PAYS-DE-LA-LOIRE 360,8
82 C.T. PALAISEAU 10.91.655 ÎLE-DE-FRANCE 472,9 129 A.L. LE PELLERIN 5.44.015 PAYS-DE-LA-LOIRE 357,3
83 S.T. LAVALLOISE 5.53.150 PAYS-DE-LA-LOIRE 472,7 130 S.T. PORNIC 5.44.077 PAYS-DE-LA-LOIRE 349,4
84 A. ST-AFRICAINE TIR 19.12.400 MIDI-PYRÉNÉES 471,5 131 T.O. SAVOISIEN 20.73.190 DAUPHINÉ-SAVOIE 341,2
85 A.S.T. CHATEAUNEUF 7.28.273 CENTRE/VAL-DE-LOIRE 470,5 132 AMICALE TIREURS BUC 10.78.084 ÎLE-DE-FRANCE 340,2
86 LA FRATERNELLE 7.28.330 CENTRE/VAL-DE-LOIRE 470,1 133 S.T. REIMS 8.51.154 CHAMPAGNE 329,3
87 T.S. FENOUILLET 19.31.200 MIDI-PYRÉNÉES 469,4
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